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DENHAM’S 
THE SUSSEX AUCTIONEERS, FOUNDED 1884 

THE AUCTION GALLERIES, WARNHAM, Nr HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEX, RH12 3 RZ 
TEL: 01403 255 699 TEL/FAX: 01403 253 837 e-mail: denhams@lineone.net 

 
SALE 337 - WEDNESDAY 28TH AUGUST 2002, AT 10.00AM 

 
INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS. 
 
ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE       1 - 200 
(including extra a,b,c lots) 
 
CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 201 - 225 
 
METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, 
TOYS AND DOLLS, CURIOS ETC    226 - 471 

(no lots between 472 and 500) 
EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 
AND GLASSWARE       501 - 690 

(no lots between 691 and 725) 
OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS    725 - 775  
 
SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS 
JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE  776 - 965  
 
ON VIEW  
FRIDAY    23RD AUGUST 10AM TO 4PM  
SATURDAY  24TH AUGUST 9AM TO 12 NOON  
NO VIEWING BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 
TUESDAY   27TH AUGUST 10AM TO 7PM 
 
HOT FOOD, SANDWICHES AND SNACKS ARE AVAILABLE ON FRIDAY, TUESDAY 
AND WEDNESDAY AT 11.15AM.   
 
THERE IS A BUYERS PREMIUM OF 12% PLUS VAT (14.1% INCLUSIVE) PAYABLE 
ON THE HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 
Estimates shown are provisional, due to changes in reserve or extreme interest in an item they 
may be changed, please do check with the office to see if an estimate is still current. 
IF YOU REQUIRE TRANSPORT FACILITIES WE RECOMMEND MESSRS ACE 
CARRIERS,  (01403) 891 393 
 
WE DO NOT HAVE THE FACILITIES FOR TELEPHONE BIDDING WHILST THE 
SALE IS IN PROGRESS. 
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ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 
 
1 A William IV mahogany card table raised on a turned column and circular base with paw 

feet 36" £300-500 
2 A pair of Victorian mahogany chests of 2 short and 3 long drawers raised on turned 

supports 36" £550-750 
3 An 18th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior with well, above 2 

short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 36" £600-800 
4 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by 

astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports and spade feet, 42" £750-
950  

5 A set of 8 oak framed Cromwellian style dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs 
raised on turned and block supports £300-500 

6 A 19th  Century Biedermeier double corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the upper 
section fitted shelves enclosed by lattice doors, the base enclosed by a panelled door raised 
on square supports 36" £200-300 

7 An 18th Century elm circular snap top tea table 30" £175-225 
8 A 19th Century pine and oak artists adjustable easel £40-60 
9 A pair of Georgian mahogany bar back carver chairs with carved mid-rails and upholstered 

drop in seats, on turned supports £550-750 
11 A 19th Century arched plate over mantel mirror 53" x 44" £100-150 
12 An  Eastern carved hardwood coffer with hinged lid and iron drop handles 51" £400-500 
13 A 17th/18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a frieze drawer and 

raised on turned and block supports 48" £250-350 
14 A Georgian shield shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing 

frame, the base of bow fronted outline and fitted 2 drawers, raised on bracket feet 17" 
£200-250 

15 A 19th Century mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice the shelved 
interior enclosed by shaped panelled door 26" £250-300 

16 A Victorian rosewood rectangular library table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on bobbin 
turned supports with H framed stretcher 34" £600-700 

17 A Georgian style mahogany circular wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 10" 
£30-50 

18 A 19th Century French mahogany serpentine fronted card table  raised on cabriole supports 
33" £125-175 

19 A Victorian walnutwood stick and rail back bedroom chair with upholstered seat raised on 
turned supports £40-60 

20 A Victorian inlaid rosewood display cabinet/sideboard, the raised mirrored back fitted 
numerous shelves, the breakfront base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors and 
flanked by a pair of niches, 57"  £1000-1500 

21 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany rectangular coffee table raised on sabre supports 36" 
£60-80 

22 A William IV mahogany inverted breakfront sideboard, the carved raised back above 1 
long and 2 short drawers, the pedestal enclosed by carved panelled doors 94" £350-550 

23 A William IV mahogany circular snap top breakfast table raised on a chamfered column 
with triform base 47" £400-600 

24 A set of 6 Edwardian carved walnutwood show frame dining chairs with upholstered seats 
and backs on turned supports united by H framed stretchers   £200-300 



3 

25 A rectangular Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on square tapering 
supports 20"  £75-125 

26 A Victorian pierced walnutwood 4 tier what-not stand raised on ebonised spiral turned 
supports 12" £100-150 

27 A 19th Century Continental cabinet with hinged crossbanded top, the front enclosed by a 
tambour shutter raised on French cabriole supports 36" £150-200 

28 An 18th Century pine mule chest with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drawers raised on 
bracket feet 45" £200-300 

29 An Edwardian walnutwood Davenport with inset tooled leather writing surface above a 
pedestal enclosed by a cupboard raised on turned supports 22" £150-200 

30 A 19th/20th Century circular mahogany wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports £30-
50 

31 A William IV circular snap top breakfast table raised on bulbous turned and chamfered 
column with triform base 50" £1000-1500 

32 A Georgian style mahogany inlaid bow front chest of 4 long drawers raised on cabriole 
supports 19" £75-100 

33 An Edwardian honey oak stationery box fitted a drawer 12" £80-120 
34 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet the centre section of serpentine outline 

enclosed by an inlaid mahogany panelled door, flanked by a pair of display cabinets fitted 
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors and raised on cabriole supports 53" 
£900-1200  

35 A pair of Edwardian Georgian style mahogany carver chairs with oval backs and pierced 
decoration and upholstered drop in seats, on square tapering supports £175-225 

36 An 18th Century dark oak drop flap gateleg dining table raised on bobbin turned supports 
43" £250-350 

37 A 19th/20th Century inlaid mahogany bow front cellarette raised on cabriole supports 17" 
£500-600  

38 A Chippendale style mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 3 long drawers flanked by a pair 
of double cupboards, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 72" £350-450 

39 A 19th/20th Century oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 
35" £30-50 

40 A 19th Century carved mahogany pot cupboard enclosed by panelled doors flanked by a 
pair of reeded columns 18" £175-225 

41 A Victorian French Biedermeier style enclosed wash stand with hinged lid above 4 long 
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, 36" £150-200 

42 An Edwardian mahogany towel rail £20-30 
43 A Georgian mahogany commode inlaid satinwood stringing, the cupboard enclosed by  a 

panelled door, raised on bracket feet 25" £150-200 
44 A 19th/20th Century mahogany D end dining table raised on chamfered supports 48" £125-

175 
45 A Victorian circular mahogany breakfast table raised on bulbous turned and tripod supports 

49" £350-450 
46 An Edwardian octagonal walnutwood wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 22" 

£70-90 
47 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany coal purdonium fitted a drawer  with fall front 15" £150-

200 
48 A set of 7 Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with pierced vase splat backs and 

upholstered drop in seats on cabriole claw and ball supports (1 carver, 6 standard) £1000-
1500 
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49 A 20th Century Georgian style mahogany sofa table inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted 2 
frieze drawers and raised on lyre end supports with turned stretcher 35" £550-650  

50 A Victorian walnutwood trinket box with Tunbridge banding 12" £70-100 
50a A William IV Mahogany framed library chair upholstered red buttoned back hide and 

raised on French cabriole supports £400-600 
50b A Victorian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame raised on 

shaped base 23" £40-60 
50c A Victorian mahogany D  shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 40" 

£100-150 
50d An octagonal Moorish style inlaid occasional table 13" £40-60 
50e A "Regency" gilt painted dressing table stool with spindle decoration £150-250 
50f A 19th Century teak and brass banded trunk with hinged lid 29" £250-350 
50g A Victorian Duchess dressing table with arched plate mirror fitted 2 glove drawers above 1 

long drawer raised on cabriole supports 36" £100-150 
50h A  Victorian oak and parquetry octagonal 2 tier occasional table raised on pillar and tripod 

supports 19" £50-75 
50j A mahogany Queen Anne style splat back carver chair with Berlin wool work seat on 

cabriole supports £30-50 
50k A Victorian mahogany framed tub back upholstered in pink material £40-60 
50l A 19th Century Oriental style pierced gilt painted dressing table stool £75-125 
50m A 19th Century circular foot stool with Eastern wool work decoration 19" £40-60 
50n A Victorian ebonised 3 tier circular etagere raised on cabriole supports 17" £100-150 
50p A pair of limed oak panelled sliding doors 79" x 42" £30-40 
50q A Victorian walnutwood work table of conical form raised on turned supports 19" £150-

200 
50r A pair of 19th Century mahogany armchairs (require some attention) £75-125  
50s An oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame £60-90 
50t A pair of Padouk wood tub back chairs inset white circular panels of marble with swastika 

decoration £300-500 
50u A shield shaped plate mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame £60-90 
50v An inlaid parquetry tray decorated flags of the First World War allies 20" £30-50 
50w A 19th Century coopered oak and brass banded jardiniere with brass lion mask drop 

handles 15" £100-150 
50x A Victorian rosewood twin compartment tea caddy complete with glass mixing bowl 12" 

£75-125 
50y A set of 4 beech framed Queen Anne style splat back dining chairs with upholstered drop 

in seats on cabriole supports £50-75 
50z A mahogany serpentine fronted piano stool with hinged seat £50-75 
51 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the 

interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by arched panelled doors, the base fitted 2 
drawers above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 48" £1250-1750 

52 A Victorian inlaid figured walnutwood Davenport desk, the top with stationery box and 
tooled leather writing surface, the pedestal fitted 4 long drawers 21" 53"   £750-1000 

53 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 37" 
£200-300 

54 An oak rectangular refectory style dining table raised on turned and block supports with H 
framed stretcher 78" together with a set of 6 Cromwellian style oak framed dining chairs, 
the seats and backs upholstered in leather £650-750 

55 A pianola by Gerbr Perzina contained in a mahogany case £30-50   
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56 A Victorian oak extending dining table on turned supports with 1 extra leaf 70" £300-400 
57 An Edwardian inlaid satinwood bow front side table fitted 2 drawers and raised on square 

tapering supports 47" £450-650 
58 A 19th Century triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame flanked by reeded 

columns and with acanthus leaf capitals 60" £200-300 
59 A 17th/18th Century carved oak Wainscot coffer of panelled construction with replacement 

lid?, 56" £275-325 
60 An Edwardian bamboo 3 tier cake stand  £50-75 
61 A 19th Century mahogany box with hinged lid 11" £15-25 
62 A Victorian inlaid walnutwood stretcher table on turned supports with H framed stretcher 

42" (worm to leg) £275-325 
63 A circular Edwardian mahogany occasional table the top cross-banded and inlaid musical 

trophies with shaped undertier raised on square tapering supports 26" £75-125 
64 A French 19th Century demi-lune cabinet, the interior fitted a shelf enclosed by glazed 

panelled doors, the base fitted a writing slide above 1 long and 2 quadrant drawers with gilt 
metal mounts throughout and raised on cabriole supports 26" £2500-3000 

65 A 19th Century carved mahogany green painted sideboard fitted 3 drawers above triple 
cupboards with fluted columns 59" £100-150 

66 A Victorian Gothic carved  oak buffet with raised back, having a recess above 2 cupboards 
enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 51"  £125-175 

67 A 19th Century oak chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised on 
bracket feet 43" £300-400 

68 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on ring turned 
supports ending in brass caps and castors  £250-350 

69 A 19th Century lacquered and carved hardwood occasional table fitted an undertier, 20" 
£175-225 

70 A William IV mahogany 4 compartment teapoy with 2 mixing bowl recepticals, raised on a 
chamfered column with triform base 16"    £900-1200 

71 A 19th/20th Century Continental oak commode of bombe form fitted 3 drawers, raised on 
ball and claw supports 45" £400-450 

72 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 3 tier cake stand £50-75 
73 A Victorian Gothic oak buffet with recess and double cupboards, raised on a platform base 

51"  
74 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open armchair £40-60 
75 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 42" £20-30 
75a A set of 4 19th Century elm stick and spindle back dining chairs with woven rush seats 

£75-125 
75b An oval plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 16" £40-60 
75c A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 4 long graduated drawers raised on bracket feet 

38"  £1000-1500 
75d A Georgian rectangular mahogany drop flap dining table raised on 6 chamfered supports 

45" £400-600 
75e A 19th Century mahogany desk chair with pierced vase splat back and upholstered seat on 

square tapering supports £80-100 
75f  A William IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a drawer on square column with 

triform base £200-300 
75g An Edwardian satinwood piano stool with hinged lid on chamfered turned supports 23" 

£100-150 
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75h An Irish Chippendale style mahogany sideboard, the back with three-quarter gallery fitted a 
drawer, flanked by a pair of double cupboards raised on turned supports by Nolan & Sons 
of Dublin, 72" £2000-3000 

75j A Chippendale style mahogany extending dining table raised on cabriole ball and claw 
supports 74" with 1 extra leaf £500-700 

75k An 18th Century Country oak low boy, fitted 1 long drawer above 2 short drawers, raised 
on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 32"  £300-400 

75l A 19th Century turned colonial twin handled planter/wine cooler with iron drop handles 
13"  £120-150 

75m A Regency rosewood bookcase enclosed by brass grilled panelled doors flanked by a pair 
of reeded columns 61" £1750-2250 

75n A Georgian mahogany chest of 4 long drawers inlaid satinwood with original brass swan 
neck handles, 32"  £800-1200 

75p A 19th Century Colonial hardwood circular planter/cooler with iron ring handles 14" £120-
150 

75q A circular Eastern table/stool supported by a mythical beast 18" £50-75 
75r A turned marquetry wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 17" £7-90 
75s A Victorian circular walnutwood breakfast table, raised on bulbous turned and tripod 

supports £350-550 
75t A pair of Victorian oak hall chairs with solid seats on bobbin turned supports £250-300 
76 A 19th Century mahogany Butler's tray with three-quarter gallery raised on a folding stand 

26" £100-150 
77 A George III circular mahogany snap top wine table with pie crust edge and bird cage 

action, raised on turned and fluted column with tripod supports ending in egg and claw feet 
31"  £1000-1500 

78 A Georgian mahogany 2 tier corner wash stand fitted a drawer, the base on splayed feet 24" 
£100-150 

79 A Victorian walnutwood D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers raised on 
bun feet 47" £450-650 

80 A Victorian carved walnutwood and inlaid oval snap top Loo table raised on 4 columns 
with tripod base 45" £450-650 

81 A 17th Century style Continental carved hardwood stool with woven rush seat raised on 
cabriole supports 19" £60-90 

82 A Victorian rosewood corner chair on bobbin turned supports with brass caps and castors 
(requires upholstery) £90-120  

83 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet the shelved interior enclosed by astragal 
glazed doors, raised on square tapering supports and spade feet 42" £400-600 

84 A 19th Century Georgian style mahogany chest on chest, the upper section with moulded 
cornice and canted corners, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, the base fitted 3 long drawers 
and raised on bracket feet 42" £1000-1500 

85 A Georgian mahogany bar back dining chair with X framed mid-rail and upholstered seat 
on turned supports £75-125 

86 An 18th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a stepped and fitted interior with well, 
above 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet, 36" £750-1250 

87 A Victorian figured walnutwood what-not Canterbury of serpentine outline, the upper 
section with pierced three-quarter gallery raised on carved turned columns, the base fitted 3 
divisions and a drawer, raised on turned supports 22" ILLUSTRATED £1000-1500 

88 A 19th Century circular cherry wood snap top tea table raised on turned pillar and tripod 
supports 45" £450-550 
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89 A rectangular plate cheval mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame £75-125 
90 A 19th Century trinket box with Tunbridge ware banding 11" and a Victorian inlaid 

walnutwood trinket box with hinged lid 10" £10-20 
91 An 18th/19th Century French oak escritoire, the panelled fall front revealing a well fitted 

interior with numerous drawers, cupboards etc and ratcheted inset tooled leather writing 
surface above 3 long drawers, flanked by fluted columns and bust capitals, raised on ball 
and claw supports 35" £750-1000 

92 A fine quality Victorian figured walnutwood trinket box with engraved gilt mounts 5" 
£250-350 

93 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers raised on cabriole 
supports 18" £60-90 

94 An Arts & Crafts movement mahogany stool with embossed leather top, decorated diving 
fish, raised on square chamfered supports with arched stretcher 22" £30-50 

95 A 17th/18th Century oak hanging cabinet enclosed by a panelled door 21" £100-150 
96 A matched pair of 19th/20th Century oak folding campaign tables fitted 2 drawers raised 

on panel supports 32" £400-500 
97 A Georgian oak rectangular snap top breakfast table raised on pillar and tripod supports 

47" £350-450 
98 An Edwardian mahogany tub back armchair with woven cane panels on cabriole supports 

£50-75 
99 A Chippendale style oval plate mirror contained in a yew wood frame surmounted by a 

phoenix 30" £100-150 
100 A William IV pedestal sofa table fitted 2 drawers raised on a square pedestal with triform 

base and splayed supports ending in brass caps and castors 36" £1500-2000 
101 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and tub back armchairs, on square tapering 

supports and spade feet £100-150 
102 A walnutwood Queen Anne style oval extending dining table raised on cabriole ball and 

claw supports 55" £400-500 
103 A 17th/18th Century oak drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on 

turned supports 30" £650-750 
104 A 19th Century Biedermeier serpentine fronted corner cabinet with grey veined marble top, 

on cabriole supports 28" £400-600 
105 A Victorian circular walnutwood wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 24" £75-

125 
106 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 

the base of serpentine outline, raised on bun supports 15" £20-30 
107 A 19th Century French gilt painted side cabinet press,  the interior fitted 4 trays and 

enclosed by a pair of panelled doors with woven cane panels, 45" £150-200 
108 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted 2 drawers and raised on pillar and 

tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors, 44" £700-800  
109 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany "Admiralty tulip back" patent chairs with pierced vase splat 

backs upholstered drop in seats raised on turned supports  
110 An Edwardian ebonised display cabinet with moulded cornice the interior fitted a mirrored 

back and adjustable shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 26" £125-175 
111 A William and Mary walnutwood open arm chair on bulbous turned column supports with 

turned stretchers £450-550   
112 An Edwardian childs beech framed metamorphic high chair £80-120 
113 A carved oak bedstead constructed from antique panelled timber 59" £150-200 
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114 An antique oak side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on bobbin turned and block supports 
31" £350-450 

115 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 4 long drawers raised on bracket feet 41"  £400-
600 

116 An oak 3 section Globe Wernicke bookcase 34" £200-300 
117 A mahogany bureau bookcase, the Georgian upper section with moulded cornice enclosed 

by a pair of astragal glazed doors, the later associated base with fall front above 2 short and 
3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 44"  £450-550 

118 A Victorian honey oak pedestal desk inset a tooled leather writing surface fitted 8 drawers 
48" £200-300 

119 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany display cabinet of serpentine outline, the 
interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, raised on cabriole ball and claw 
supports 28" £150-200 

120 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with tore handles 37" 
£100-150 

121 A carved gilt wood console table with black veined marble top, raised on 6 turned and 
fluted supports 46" 

122 A 19th Century triple plate over-mantel mirror contained in a green painted frame with 
moulded cornice and ball stud decoration, the frieze decorated classical figures 44" £100-
200 

123 A Georgian style tub back armchair upholstered brown hide £50-75 
124 A Victorian figured walnutwood credenza the arched shaped plate mirrored back 

surmounted by a figure of an eagle with outstretched wings, the base of serpentine outline 
with white veined marble top enclosed by 3 plate panelled mirrored doors 60"   £900-1200  

125 An oak 3 section Globe Wernicke bookcase 24" £150-200 
126 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers raised on bracket feet 18" 

£60-90 
127 A Continental 17th Century style walnutwood serving table raised on bulbous turned 

supports with H framed stretcher 54" £400-600 
128 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick back dining chairs with upholstered seats on 

square tapering supports £150-200 
129 An Edwardian mahogany writing table with inset writing surface fitted 2 drawers raised on 

square tapering supports 48" £150-200 
130 A Victorian carved oak 2 tier buffet, fitted 2 drawers and raised on bulbous turned supports 

by Edwards & Roberts 60" £400-500 
131 A Victorian carved walnutwood library chair upholstered in orange material £200-300 
132 An American walnutwood rocking chair upholstered green stripe material £75-125 
133 A Victorian multiple plate over-mantel mirror contained in a walnutwood frame with 

broken pediment 35" £100-150 
134 An Edwardian table top 3 drawer filing cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, 16" £40-60 
135 An Edwardian mahogany linen press with moulded and dentil cornice the interior fitted 

trays above 2 short and 2 long drawers on a platform base 48" £500-700 
136 A 20th Century carved oak court cupboard fitted 2 drawers above double cupboard 42"  

£300-400 
137 A bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 26" £10-20 
138 A 19th Century Continental mahogany display cabinet the shelved interior enclosed by 

glazed panelled doors flanked by a pair of plain columns 43" £200-300 
139 A William IV mahogany square tea table, the crossbanded detachable top revealing a 

chessboard and fitted a drawer, raised on pillar and tripod supports 22" £150-250 
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140 A Victorian honey oak library bookcase on cabinet the moulded cornice above a triple 
bookcase enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a triple cupboard enclosed by 
arch shaped panelled doors, raised on a platform base 71" £2000-3000 

141 A Victorian papier mache 3 fold fire screen decorated a ruined church and river 36" £50-75 
142 A Charles II walnutwood high back dining chair with caned back and seat and shaped 

apron, on French cabriole supports united by turned and block H framed stretcher £300-500 
143 An 18th/19th Century mahogany hanging candle box 9" £100-150 
144 A Victorian carved and inlaid walnutwood snap top Loo table raised on carved turned 

tripod supports 52" £300-400  
145 An inlaid figured walnutwood tray 25" £10-20 
146 A William IV mahogany rectangular card table raised on a chamfered column with triform 

base and scrolled feet, 36"  £600-800 
147 An Edwardian 4 fold draft screen £150-200 
148 An antique oak side table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned and blocked supports 

united by a stretcher 38" £150-200 
149 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the interior fitted adjustable shelves 

enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, 
raised on bracket feet 41" £200-300 

150  A French 19th Century carved oak dresser, the raised back fitted a cupboard enclosed by a 
glazed panelled door flanked by a pair of cupboards, the base fitted 2 long drawers above 
double cupboards enclosed by panelled doors on bun feet, the middle section can be 
removed to reduce the height, 55" £400-600 

151 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany carver chair with splat back and upholstered seat, on 
square tapering supports £100-150 

152 A Victorian rosewood circular wine table raised on spiral turned column and tripod 
supports 20" £150-200 

153 A fine quality Chippendale style mahogany winged chair upholstered in yellow material 
with gadrooned borders, on cabriole feet  £300-500 

154 A  Victorian adjustable piano stool on pillar and tripod supports (r and w) £40-60 
155 A Georgian oak flap over top supper table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square 

tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors, 42" £200-300 
156 A Hong Kong carved camphor wood box with hinged lid 10" £10-20 
157 A fine quality 19th Century French tub back arm chair with carved frame raised on turned 

and fluted supports with matching serpentine shaped stool £400-600 
158 A quartetto of Victorian lacquered tables with floral decoration (1 set a chessboard) 23" 

£200-300 
159 A rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a carved oak frame 21" £50-75 
160 A pair of Georgian mahogany bar back carver chairs with plain mid rails and upholstered 

seats on sabre supports £500-700 
161 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 4 long graduated drawers raised on 

splayed bracket feet 41" £400-600 
162 A carved walnutwood fire screen with Berlin woolwork panel raised on paw supports 26" 

£30-50 
163 A 19th Century mahogany table top bagatelles 96" £50-75 
164 A Victorian ebonised trinket box with gilt metal mounts, the lid decorated a sphinx's head 

and butterflies  10" £40-60 
165 A pair of Edwardian matched walnutwood tub back chairs upholstered floral buttoned 

material and on turned supports £200-300 
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166  A 19th/20th Century elm stick and wheel back childs high chair raised on turned supports 
£150-200 

167 An Edwardian carved mahogany 3 piece drawing room suite comprising tub back 3 seat 
settee, tub back chair and armchair, upholstered green buttoned material, all on carved 
cabriole supports ending in ceramic castors £250-350 

168 A large 19th Century French walnutwood armoire enclosed by panelled doors raised on 
bracket feet 59" £250-350 

169 A Victorian walnutwood stool on cabriole supports  £200-300 
170 A George III mahogany low boy fitted 3 drawers and raised on square chamfered supports 

30" £1000-1500 
171 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair £75-125 
172 A Georgian style D end extending dining table raised on pillar and tripod supports 72" 

£200-300 
173 A set of 6 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails on sabre supports 

£1500-2000 
174 A 19th Century bow front commode fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, the base 

fitted 2 drawers with tore handles 25" £200-300 
175 A 19th Century oak tub back armchair with bobbin turned decoration £250-350 
176 A Victorian walnutwood Davenport desk of serpentine outline, with three-quarter gallery 

fitted an inkwell drawer above 4 long drawers 22" £800-1200 
177 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair on square tapering supports £120-150 
178 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers raised on bracket feet 

30" £800-1200 
179 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 3 tier stepped what-not stand, the base fitted a drawer and 

raised on square tapering supports 21" £800-1200 
180 A set of 6 Victorian rosewood spoon back chairs with shaped mid-rails and upholstered 

drop in seats, on turned supports (some worm to the frame)  £1000-1500 
181 A large circular and impressive Victorian rosewood dining table raised on carved column 

and tripod supports 58" £2250-3250 
182 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode raised on square tapering supports 22"  £500-700 
183 A Regency mahogany sofa table with crossbanded top, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on 

a U shaped pedestal with triform base and scroll feet, 33"  £2000-3000 
184 A large and impressive William IV mahogany serving table raised on turned and fluted 

supports 83" £1750-2250 
185 A Victorian ebonised library table with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 2 frieze 

drawers raised on panelled supports flanked by a pair of turned and fluted columns with 
Corinthian capitals 48"  £300-500 

186 A Regency mahogany chiffonier enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer with 
shelved back 36" £1750-2250 

187 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair £100-150 
188 An impressive pair of 19th/20th Century gilt wood Empire style chairs with upholstered 

seats and backs £600-800 
189 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair on cabriole supports £40-60 
190 A Victorian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in an inlaid figured walnutwood 

frame 61" £175-225 
191 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on 

square tapering supports 16" £75-125 
192 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet the interior fitted adjustable shelves 

enclosed by glazed panelled doors raised on square tapering supports 36" £350-450 



11 

193 A Victorian carved oak hanging corner cabinet enclosed by a panelled door marked 1692, 
28" £150-200 

194 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 41" 
£150-200 

195 A Victorian figure walnutwood stretcher table of serpentine outline, the top inlaid musical 
trophies, raised on bulbous turned supports united by an H framed stretcher 41" £450-650 

196 A Victorian mahogany rectangular side table raised on turned supports 43" £150-200 
 
197 A fine pair of William IV Mahogany show frame library chairs upholstered in red buttoned 

rexine, raised on turned and fluted supports £600-700 
198 A 19th Century Chippendale style rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a gilt 

painted carved wooden frame 41" £200-300 
199 A Victorian carved rosewood armchair with show frame, the seat upholstered in red 

buttoned rexine and raised on French cabriole supports £300-500 
200 An 18th Century carved and inlaid oak Wainscot chair with solid seat on turned and block 

supports (1 arm having old repair) £500-800 
 
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 
reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction to ascertain whether 
bids have been successful.    
 

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst this sale is in progress. 
 

With effect from the 1st August 2002 our Buyers Premium has increased to 12% plus VAT 
(14.1% INCLUSIVE). 

 
CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

 
201 A 19th/20th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals 

by Mappin & Webb £75-100  
202 An Edwardian 8 day striking mantel clock contained in an arched shaped inlaid mahogany 

case, the silvered dial with Arabic numerals £60-90 
203 An  Oriental carriage clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and subsidiary second 

hand, contained in a gilt metal and champ levee enamelled case   £50-75   
204 An 18th Century 8 day 30 hour longcase clock, the 12" dial painted roses and spandrels 

with Roman numerals, having a subsidiary second hand painted a cottage and with calendar 
aperture, by W Lambert of Hereford striking on a bell, contained in an inlaid oak case with 
broken pediment, 82" £750-1000 

205 An American 8 day striking wall clock contained in a walnutwood case enclosed by glazed 
panelled door painted "The Market Place Quebec" by the Patent Brass Clock Co. £70-90  

206 A 19th/20th Century wall clock the 10" circular painted dial with Roman numerals 
contained in an oak case £100-150 

207 A Geographia 10" terrestrial globe £10-20 
208 An aneroid barometer contained in a carved oak case £5-10  
209 A 19th/20th Century rain water gauge by Casella of London £40-60 
210 An Edwardian 8 day striking bracket clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in an arched inlaid mahogany case £20-40 
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211 An Edwardian striking bracket clock with Ting Tang movement, silvered dial and Roman 
numerals, contained in an oak case by  Barraclough & Sons Leeds £150-200 

212 A 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial contained in 
a mahogany wheel case £300-500 

213 An 18th Century 8 day longcase clock striking on a bell, the 12" arched dial painted thistles 
with Roman numerals, subsidiary second hand and calendar aperture (large chip to dial), 
contained in an oak and mahogany case 82" £800-1200 

214 A 19th Century wall clock the 10" circular painted dial marked Salsbury & Sons Guildford, 
contained in an oak case £100-150 

215 A 1930's striking mantel clock contained in an oak arched case by Smith Enfield £15-25 
216 A Vienna style striking regulator contained in a walnutwood case £200-300 
217 A 1930's striking mantel clock contained in an arched oak case £15-25 
218 A mantel clock with silvered dial contained in a black marble architectural case supported 

by reeded columns £10-20 
219 A French 8 day mantel clock contained in a shaped birds eye maple case with ormolu 

mounts £75-125 
220 A 1930's 8 day chiming mantel clock in an arched case £15-25 
221 A 19th Century Vienna style regulator with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained 

in a walnutwood case £300-500 
222 An 18th/19th Century 8 day striking longcase clock by Owen of Oswestry, the 12" circular 

dial with Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand contained in a mahogany case 82" 
£1200-1500 

223 A 1930's 8 day chiming mantel clock contained in maple case by Haid £75-125 
224 A 1930's chiming mantel clock contained in an arched walnutwood case £50-75 
225 A racing pigeon clock contained in an oak case £30-50 
 

NO LOTS CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE AUCTION IS IN PROGRESS. 
 
Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst the sale is in progress. 
 
Denhams's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 
whether or not bids have been successful.    
 

ANTIQUE METALWARE, CONTEMPORARY RUGS, TOYS, TEDDYBEARS, 
COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA & CURIOS 

 
226 A pair of WWII Air Ministry flying goggles, marked AM220/826 2023 £45-55 
227 A pair of brass and steel navigational dividers £5-10  
228 A 19th/20th Century Russian lacquered box decorated a seated peasant and minstrel 5" 

£10-20 
229 A curious "Russian" brass shield/bracket with crown decorated the head of a king/priest, 

marked Franoesco Moroisini £20-30 
230 A 19th Century horse shoe candlestick converted to an electric table lamp with silver 

plated mounts by Roland Ward of Piccadilly, mounts marked Gypsy September 1912 £20-
30 

231 A childs 19th/20th Century German sewing machine complete with table clamp £20-30 
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232 A Keswick Art Nouveau embossed copper chamber stick decorated stylised butterflies 7" 
£60-90 

233 A 19th Century spelter figure of a  standing classical lady raised on a circular socle base 
12" £60-80 

234 A George V wooden gallon grain measure £50-75 
235 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks and 1 other £20-30 
236 A cast bronze figure of a reclining cherub reading a book £50-75 
237 An embossed brass Samovar £10-20 
238 A 19th Century black painted mast head lamp by Genton Ltd £50-75 
239 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 9" £10-20 
240 A pair of brass candlesticks converted to table lamps £2-3   
241 A pair of Continental oak parquetry book ends £70-90 
242 A circular Eastern brass bowl 14" and a brass jardiniere 7" £3-5   
243 An Art Nouveau embossed copper crumb scoop, a stoneware hotwater bottle and a small 

collection of brassware £25-35 
244 An Art Nouveau embossed copper and wrought iron fire screen of shield shape embossed 

flower heads 28" £60-90 
245 An Ascot grey top hat £25-35 
246 2 terracotta chimney pots £20-30 
247 A Victorian brass adjustable standard lamp £30-50 
249 A gilt metal oil lamp reservoir £5-10  
251 A pair of iron and brass pan scales by W Parnall & Co. £20-30 
252 An iron fire grate £40-60 
253 A chromium plated Morris 8 radiator grill £20-30 
254 An iron expanding fire curb £35-45 
255 A Victorian brass adjustable standard oil lamp with wrought decoration £75-125 
256 A Continental brass fire curb 39" £25-35 
257 An impressive 19th Century Oriental bronze oil lamp reservoir raised on a cast bronze 

column, decorated dragons, birds amidst flowering branches etc, etc, 58"  £300-500 
259 A limited edition 143rd scale Williams FW15 model racing car "Estoril January 20th '94" 

signed and dated Ayrton Senna '94, number 9 of 50 £250-300 
260 "Aryton Senna The Hard Edge of Genius" by Christopher Hilton signed Ayrton Senna '94  

(shortly before his death on the 1st May '94 -  title page cut and missing) £250-300 
261 A 1986 Belgium Grand Prix programme, signed Ayrton Senna £150-200 
262 A 1993 British Grand Prix programme, signed Aryton Senna £150-200 
263 A 1987 Detroit Grand Prix programme, signed Ayrton Senna £150-200 
264 A 1993 German Grand Prix programme, signed Ayrton Senna £150-200 
265 A 1990 Hungarian Grand Prix programme, signed Ayrton Senna £150-200 
266 A Stuart Surridge cricket bat signed by the Middlesex and Surrey 11 including   Dennis 

Compton, Jack Young, Toby Lock,  Alex and Eric Bedser,  etc etc £80-120 
267 From the estate of the Late Helen Christie - Graham, a caricature drawing of a yawning Sir 

Alec Guiness, together with  a framed message "Dearest Helen, with love and happy 
memories John Gielgud Christmas 1952" 7" x 11" £200-300 

268 A black and white publicity photograph of John Barron as a Shakespearian character 10" x 
7" £20-30 

269 A 1952 tin plate toy of Mickey Mouse with a Barrel Organ (miniature Mickey from top of 
organ missing) £600-900 

274 David Ramsey, volume two "The History of South Carolina From Its First Settlement in 
1760 to the year 1808" half calf bound £20-30 
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275 A leather bound dictionary and a 1968 Great Britain driving licence £5-10 
276 A 1904 Department of the  Interior Report of the Commissioners appointed to investigate 

different electro thermic progress of the smelting of iron ore and the making of steel in 
Europe, 1 volume, leather bound, illustrated £20-30 

277 2 19th Century German atlas's together with 4 other Continental books £10-20 
278 J K Rowling, a hard back first edition of Harry Potter, complete with dust jacket (some 

folding damage to the spine and with family inscription to the inside page) £30-50 
279 A Victorian leather bound family photograph album £20-30 
280 A similar lot £20-30 
282 A quantity of miscellaneous postcards £5-10 
284 3 black and white photographs of Munich, Nuremburg and Eisenach £20-30 
285 An early 20th Century black and white postcard The Post Office Broadbridge Heath, ditto 

The Village Hall, St Johns Church and The Shelley Arms £15-25 
286 A black and white postcard Greetings From Billingshurst, ditto Horsham War Memorial, 

The Lodge Gate Denne Park, Billingshurst Station Road, The Interior of Billingshurst 
Church, Mike Mills Race The Forest Horsham, Mill Lane Billingshurst, Rowner Mill 
Billingshurst, Plummers Plain and The Dog & Bacon Horsham £20-30 

287 3 large postcards St Mary's Church Horsham, Denne House, Lower Causeway and 4 
smaller St Mary's Church, Horsham Grammar School, Horsham Carfax and North Street 
£30-50 

288 A WWII French propaganda newspaper "Le Courrier de Lair" 1st January 1941 together 
with a black and white photograph of HMS Royal Oak (2) £10-20 

289 A book binders leather sample book of bindings £15-25 
290 A collection of various playing cards £10-20 
291 A Victorian suede covered photograph album - mainly family portraits, military etc £20-30 
292 A 19th Century German red velvet covered photograph album - mainly family portraits, 

military etc £30-50 
293 An embossed leather photograph album £15-25 
294 A German embossed leather photograph album and contents of photographs £10-20 
295 A pack of The New Bond Fabric playing cards and a pack of Waddington playing cards 

decorated Setters £3-5  
296 After Chambord, a cast bronze figure of a standing wood cutter breaking a bundle of sticks,  

the base marked Le Bucheron Fable de la Fontaine, raised on a circular base 34"   £300-600 
297 An 18th Century flintlock fowling musket with 43" barrel complete with ram rod £400-500 
298 A Martini Henry rifle £400-500 
299 A 18th/19th Century percussion lock coaching musket by Parker Field & Sons, the 15" 

barrel (possibly cut down) complete with ram rod £250-300 
300 An 18th/19th Century bar in the wood percussion double barrelled shot gun (barrel 

corroded) £60-80 
302 A 18th/19th Century court sword with engraved double edged blade, carved mother of 

pearl, grip and brass hilt, 42" £75-125 
303 An Italian court sword (no scabbard) £15-25 
304 A Continental heavy sabre with brass hilt and polished steel scabbard 36" £80-120 
305 A native axe with hardwood handle £45-55 
306 An Oriental sword with plain blade contained in a bamboo scabbard 29" £20-30 
307 An Eastern crescent shaped sword with plain steel blade, leather scabbard and belt £15-25 
308 An Eastern double edged sword stick with carved wooden handle in the form of a bird £45-

55309 A quantity of various tea cards £5-10 
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310 A cloth and rubber figure of Walt Disney's Mickey Mouse by Semco Ltd England 11" £20-
30 

311 A brown bear with articulated limbs 8" £30-40 
312 A Dreampets figure of a seated dog by R Dakin & Co. 7" £5-10  
313 A Hornby OO gauge British Railway's tank engine £5-10  
314 A 1950's childs model sailing boat "Polperro" 6" £5-10  
316 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 15" £20-30 
317 A bear with articulated limbs, an original by Loopy's Designs 20" £30-40 
318 A large yellow bear with articulated limbs and growler 25"  by Chad Valley  £40-60 
319 2 yellow teddybears  £40-60 
320 A figure of a monkey with articulated limbs 19" £20-30 
322 An Art Deco walnutwood twin section cigarette box fitted with 25 2" circular drafts 

comprising 14 white and 11 black £5-10  
323 A quantity of various cartoon books including 7 Giles, 3 Andy Capp and 1 Gambols £10-

20 
324 A Shackman Japanese sand toy, the base marked a Japanese patent no. 704322 £75-125 
325 A 19th Century "Steiff" type bear raised on 4 iron wheels 11" £200-300 
326 A steel model of a bi-plane raised on a rectangular oak plinth £20-30 
327 An ARP light rescue party tin trunk with hinged lid £20-30 
328 A 19th Century herb cutter, a stoneware hotwater bottle and 2 stoneware bottles £20-30 
329 A pair of brass candlesticks 8" £8-12  
330 A 19th/20th Century internal telephone £20-30 
331 A polished steel eel spear £100-150 
332 A brass bell pull £80-120 
333 An early builders-tool power drill, a soda siphon and a collection of curios £5-10  
334 A pair of old domestic pan scales and weights £5-10 
335 A large rectangular brass footman 20" £20-30 
336 A pair of 19th/20th Century lacquered panels inlaid mother of pearl, 12" x 24" £20-30 
337 A large wooden sign marked "Shoes" 30" £40-60 
338 A 19th Century iron Primmers of Portsmouth mangle £50-75 
339 A Victorian leather bound family bible, a 1899 edition of Punch and a collection of various 

books £25-35 
341 An old post hole digger £15-25 
342 A brass fire curb £70-90 
343 An Edwardian oak and brass magazine rack £40-60 
344 A contemporary Belouch rug decorated 2 temples 55" x 31" £60-80 
345 An Afghan slip rug 22" x 23" (in wear) £10-20 
346 A peach ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 37" x 24" £10-20 
347 A Caucasian slip rug 45" x 30" £10-20 
348 A contemporary Chichan rug 40" x 57" £50-75 
349 A contemporary black ground Belouch rug 64" x 36" £60-80 
350 A contemporary Madras rug with rust coloured field with central medallion and all-over 

geometric design 66" x 50"   £60-90 
351 A contemporary pink ground floral patterned Persian Shiraz rug, 96" x 59"  £100-150 
352 A similar lot with navy background 54" x 40"  £40-60 
353 A contemporary Caucasian carpet with blue ground and multi-row borders 63" x 57" £70-

90 
354 A contemporary green ground Kelim carpet 105" x 71"  £50-70 
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355 A large contemporary red ground Persian rug with diamond shaped lozenge to the centre 
within multi-row borders 120" x 77"  £100-150 

356 A 19th Century orange ground Caucasian carpet with multi-row borders 79" x 88" £50-75 
357 A red ground Turkey carpet 79" x 53" £40-60 
358 A tan ground Persian rug with central medallion within multi-row borders, inwear 62" x 

472 £10-20 
359 2 similar red ground Afghan rugs with 2 medallions to the centre 27" x 19" £20-30 
360 2 similar red ground Kelim rugs 38" x 26" £20-30 
361 A large blue, yellow and floral patterned carpet £30-50 
362 A cream coloured cotton single sheet and a matching single fitted sheet £20-30 
363 A single white cotton duvet cover, 2 cushion covers and a single valance £30-50 
364 A cotton duvet, 2 matching Oxford sheets and 2 pillow cases £40-60 
365 A double cotton duvet and 2 Oxford square pillow cases £40-60 
366 A double cotton duvet and 4 matching Oxford pillow cases £40-60 
367 2 white cotton double sheets £30-50 
368 A cotton duvet and matching Oxford pillow cases and a bed valance £60-80 
369 A box containing various lace table cloths etc, etc £30-50 
370 A box of various handkerchiefs, mats,  etc £20-30 
371 A box of ladies and baby's clothing, etc £25-35 
372 A collection of various linens, cushions, etc £15-25 
373 A glass witches ball £15-25 
374 A 19th Century Oriental hanging lantern with painted panels £40-60 
375 A Dutch style brass 6 light electrolier and 2 matching twin light wall brackets £90-120  
376 A 19th Century leather hat box painted landscape scenes 13"  £200-250 
377 A turned oak biscuit barrel, a spiral turned table lamp and a miniature rocking chair £10-20 
378 An old brass wall mounting postage stamp dispenser 16" £50-70 
379 4 horse brasses £3-5  
380 A Dampfmaschine stationery steam engine, boxed £40-60 
381 A Continental iron cobbler's last £10-20 
382 A Honner Erica accordion with 29 buttons £30-50 
383 A brass hot and cold tap and 2 ditto plate indicators (4) £30-50 
384 2 Art Nouveau embossed copper house name plates "Welbeck" and "Clenma" £15-25 
385 A turned beech bill hook £10-20 
386 A childs pull-a-long model dog, a golliwog, a collection of books and other childrens toys 

£20-30 
387 3 large wooden Jack planes £20-30 
388 A Stanley No.78 rebate plane, a Record No.044 rebate plane and a Record No.071 router 

with various blades £30-50 
389 A Stanley No.7 Jack plane £30-50 
390 A Record Bayley No.5 smoothing plane £20-30 
391 A Record No. 101 smoothing plane £30-50 
392 A Stanley No.4 smoothing plane £30-50 
393 A treadle operated grind stone by Hayden Allball £15-25 
394 A circular embossed copper ashtray to commemorate the Coronation of King Edward VII 

marked Daimler 5" £20-30 
395 A turned oak biscuit barrel and a Sunshine brand coffee tin £5-10 
396 4 bottles of Tattinger Collection champagne 1978, 1981, 1982 and 1983 £20-40 
397 A childs Bing British  magic lantern, 3 rolls of film and 17 slides £30-50 
398 A pair of 19th Century carriage lamps £70-90 
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400 A 19th Century embroidered Altar panel with cross, thistle and other wild flowers 36" x 
108" £40-60 

401 A cast iron wall bracket in the form of a cherub £60-90 
402 A pair of carved marble columns of baluster form 37" £500-700 
403 A  2 section 1930's Tonkin cane sea rod and an Alcock bamboo 3 section fishing rod £10-

20 
404 A 2 section bamboo fishing rod with a carbon fibre end piece and a bamboo effect 4 piece 

fishing rod with 1 extra tip £10-20 
405 An Intrepid Elite multiply fishing reel cased, a Palamount 99 black Bakelite fly reel, an 

Intrepid Rula fishing reel, pattern no. 798026 £5-10 and an Intrepid standard fishing reel 
£10-15  

406 A fly reel together with a Lloyds Bank money box £10-20 
407 A Mitchel 498 six spool Surfcaster fishing reel £10-20 
408 An Anodised fishing reel, a Roddy 2000 fishing reel, a small keep net and a small landing 

net (4) £10-20 
409 A 19th Century sugar cleaver and a butter stamp £35-45 
411 An Oriental bronze figure of a reclining cow 4" £20-30 
412 A Port Line tie, ditto luggage label and a Blue Star Port Line miniature tool kit contained in 

a leather pouch £5-10  
413 A Victorian cast brass range footman with turned wooden handle £20-30 
414 A lady's pith helmet by Thomas Townend & Co £20-30 
416 A collection of football programmes including QPR 1969/70, Chelsea, West Ham, England 

V Switzerland 1980, England V Wales 1971, World Cup Mexico 1970 etc £30-50 
417 4  albums of Brighton & Hove Albion Football programmes, 1974 - 1981 £20-30 
418 A carpenters box containing 2 scribe blocks, 4 large Jack planes, 4 small jack planes and 2 

smoothing planes £20-40 
419 A collection of watch maker's tools £50-75 
420 A pair of War Office issue binoculars with filters £40-60 
421 An olive wood musical box in the form of a grand piano and 12 other musical boxes £10-

20 
422 5 box cameras and 1 other £15-25 
423 A radiator badge bar with 4 badges National Trust, Veteran Motorist, GB & RAC together 

with 2 Harley Davison motorcycle rear view mirrors £50-75 
424 A Hawkette brown Bakelite folding camera £20-30425 A rectangular Eastern carved 

hardwood tray 14" £5-10  
426 A pair of Eastern bronze "temple lamps" and a collection of various items of metalware etc 

£20-30 
427 An 8 string guitar painted a figure of a lady £40-60 
428 A Sesame Street musical automaton in the form of Burt £20-30 
429 A 1930's doll £20-30 
430 A brass oil lamp reservoir with green glass shade and chimney £40-50 
431 A 1920's nylon headed boudoir doll together with a cuddly figure of a fox £20-30 
432 A 1950's chromium plated table model of an Avro 707 research aircraft for Avro Volcan 

£25-35 
433 A Victorian leather bound game book £40-60 
434 A designer silver plated and perspex 5 light candelabrum £60-90 
435 A  Persian style rug with pink and floral ground £56" x 33" £10-20 
436 A Caucasian rug with multi-row borders 56" x 35" £40-60 
437 A 1930's Murphy standard radio £20-30 
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438 An HMV model no. 101 portable manual gramophone £30-50 
439 A childs Triang bicycle £10-20 
440 A Shell aviation spirit oil can, a Shell motor spirit can and 2 others £15-25 
441 A 1950's Sparklet soda siphon in original box £10-20 
442 A My Lady Ann Vidoro portable radio £5-10 
443 A large brass dinner gong raised on an oak stand £75-125 
445 A metal shot gun cabinet complete with two keys £50-70 
446 A pierced brass range trivet with turned wooden handle £40-60 
447 3 Eastern wall masks and a large spoon £10-20 
448 A coloured print after Maurice Wells "Fishing Boats with Loch" 19" x 23" signed in the 

margin £60-90 
449 A pair of brass gold scales by Avery complete with weights £40-60 
450 A silver plated rouge pot and sundry items £3-5 
451 A 19th Century circular carved marble plinth 16" £100-150 
452 A pair of composition stone figures of reclining lions with a ball between front paws, 

raised on stepped bases 25" £100-150 
453 A plaster fire surround  
454 An inlaid mahogany torchere £80-120 
455 A Dennis Fisher Swimming Sue, boxed together with a yellow teddybear £10-20 
456  A wicker basket containing an early electric iron, a garden lawn sprinkler and other curios 

£10-20 
457 An oak cigar box with hinged lid and a tin plate money box £5-10  
458 Lorna Grove, 1960's rectangular shaped sculpture "Rays of the Sun" 22" x 34" £5-10  
459 A Royal Doulton Nova pattern dinner plate, 3 mid winter blue plates and 1 other £10-20 
460 A Canton porcelain table screen panel depicting figures with bridge 17" x 10" contained in 

a hardwood frame £90-120  
461 An Edwardian porcelain dessert service comprising 2 bowls and 8 plates with floral 

decoration (10) £20-30 
462 A stuffed fox £25-35 
463 A turtle shell marked Royal Air Force Magirah £10-20 
464 A modern bronze figure of a mounted Husaars officer £125-175 
465 A modern bronze figure of a stag, raised on a marble base £60-90 
466 A reproduction walking stick the bronze handle in the form a greyhound £20-30 
467 A bronzed figure group of 2 Afghan hounds £20-30 
468 An "Art Deco" style figure of a standing naked dancing girl £35-45 
469 A bronzed tray decorated a seated girl reading a book £15-25 
470 A Beatles plastic New Sound Guitar £15-25 
471 A collection of various napery etc £15-25 
472 A pair of iron framed and wooden slatted white painted benches £250-350 
 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 

whether or not bids have been successful. 
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EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 
 

VERY IMPORTANT - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees obvious 
faults, or restoration they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers responsibility 

to personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and 
description. 

 
501 A Royal Doulton figure "Rose" HN1368 painted by Doulton & Co, the base impressed 662 

£50-75 
502 A Royal Doulton figure "Fleur" HN2368, RD No. 379/67 (slight chip to flower) £20-30 
503 A  Royal Doulton character jug Long John Silver D6335 RD No. 112/51 7"  £50-75 
504 A Royal Doulton character jug Robin Hood D6527 RD No. 421/59 7"  £50-75 
505 A Royal Doulton character jug Granny, the base marked Royal Doulton A 6" £70-90  
506 A Royal Doulton character jug Merlin RD No. 41/659 8" £50-75 
507 A Royal Doulton character jug Sir John Falstaff the base marked Falstaff D6287 Copyright 

1949    £55-65 
508 A Royal Doulton character jug Rip Van Winkle D6438 RD No. 19/345 (cracked) 7" £35-

45 
509 A small Royal Doulton character jug "The Cardinal" the base marked 15, £40-60 
510 A pair of Doulton and Slater stoneware beakers 6" (f)  £15-25 
511 A Doulton Lambeth salt glazed jug with floral decoration, the base impressed Doulton 

Lambeth England 6862, incised PH (slight crack and restoration to rim 7" £40-60 
512 A pair of Royal Doulton salt glazed club shaped vases, the bases impressed Royal Doulton 

1706 and impressed HA 9"  £75-125 
513 A Royal Doulton Christmas plate 1982 £20-30 
514 A Royal Doulton Christmas plate 1985 £20-30 
515 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 9" (crack to the base)  £15-25 
516 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 6" £30-50 
517 A Royal Worcester Mid Summer Nights Dream figure group of Snout and Bottom, the 

base marked 1864, 9"  £300-500 
518 A Nao figure of a standing girl with pot on her head, the base marked Nao 346P 11" £30-

50 
519 A large Nao figure of a standing girl with parasol and bonnet, the base marked Nao B-27M 

16" £40-60 
520 A 19th Century biscuit porcelain figure of a mother and child 10" £10-20 
521  A Continental porcelain figure of a lady in a crinoline dress 5" (hands f) £10-20 
522 A 19th Century Sunderland lustre copper jug 7" £20-30 
523 A 19th Century Japanese Satsuma porcelain vase decorated flowering branches 13" (slight 

chip to rim) £5-10  
524 A 19th Century Japanese Imari plate with lobed borders and panel decoration 11" £15-25 
525 A Japanese Satsuma porcelain baluster shaped vase decorated court figures 9" £15-25 
526 An Imari bowl with panelled decoration 8" and a circular Imari jardiniere 5" £10-20 
527 A pair of late 19th Century Japanese Satsuma porcelain vases of baluster form with panels 

decorated court figures 8" (1 cracked) £20-30 
528 An  18th/19th Century Oriental blue and white ginger jar with pierced hardwood cover, 9" 

£30-50 
529 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate with panel decoration 10" £30-50 
530 An American Indian terracotta pottery jardiniere with painted decoration 9" £40-60 
531 A Provincial Ming blue and white pottery dish 11" £20-30 
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532 A Victorian Royal Worcester circular vase with pinched top, decorated wild flowers 
against a blush ivory ground, the base marked Royal Worcester RD No. 209445.1651 4" 
£60-90  

533 A Dresden circular ribbon ware twin handled basket with floral decoration 6" £20-30 
534 A Caithness lobster paperweight, a Caithness sea crab paperweight 732/1500 and a 

Caithness Sentinel paperweight £15-25 
535 A multi coloured split cane paperweight 4" £40-60 
536 A large soda glass paperweight approx. 6" diam (bruise to side) £20-30 
537 A domed glass paperweight with spiral gilt decoration 5" and a domed clear glass 

paperweight £20-30 
538 A scramble cane paperweight in the form of a teapot 4" and 3 graduated scramble cane 

paperweights 3", 2" and 2" £25-35539 2 clear glass paperweight spiral sculptures 4" £20-40 
540 5  various glass sculptured paperweights and 4 other glass paperweights £20-30 
541 An octagonal plastic paperweight set a crab, a conical shaped paperweight etched an eagle, 

an Italian conical shaped paperweight and 2 other paperweights (5) £20-40 
542 A circular glass paperweight to commemorate the Royal Wedding 29th July 1981 and 5 

other paperweights £10-20 
543 A Beleek porcelain sauce boat, the base with green mark and RD No. 0857 7" £30-50 
544 A Beleek jug the base with black mark and RD No. 0851 4" £30-50 
545 A Beleek pottery vase in the form of a tree stump, the base with green mark and RD No. 

0857  £30-50 
546 A circular Royal Crown Derby porcelain tea plate, the base impressed Derby 9-11, 6", 

together with a ditto coffee can and saucer £40-60 
547 A Wedgwood orange lustre trumpet shaped vase decorated butterflies, 4" £50-75 
548 A Pilkingtons Royal Lancastrian blue glazed vase, the base impressed 1X England 2788, 6" 

£30-50 
550 A  Moorcroft coral hibiscus pattern table lamp with resin mounts, (the central orb supplied 

to Elliott and Spear Lighting Co. of Bognor Regis who added the resin stand) £75-125  
551 A 1930's Moorcroft Leaf and Grape pattern vase, the base with signature and impressed 

Moorcroft,  Potter to HM The Queen, Made in England 8"   £500-700 
552 A 1930's Moorcroft "Natural Pottery" baluster shaped cream glazed ribbed vase decorated 

fish, the base with signature and impressed Moorcroft, Potter to HM The Queen, Made in 
England 13" £400-600 

554 A Shelley pottery vase of ovoid form, the base marked Shelley and impressed 469 4" £25-
35 

556 A Portuguese Majolica pottery plate decorated a snake attacking a frog with butterfly and 3 
other insects, the base impressed Yose A Cunha Portugal Caloas Rainha 11" £150-200 

557 A circular Portuguese Majolica pottery plate decorated 3 frogs, the base impressed Jose A 
Cunha and incised 5, 8" £75-125 

558 A late Meissen porcelain figure group of 2 seated birds, the base impressed 3019, 9" £40-
60 

Lots 559 - 580 are being sold on behalf of the Charity “Scope” 
559 A Beswick pottery figure "Pickles" the base with brown stamp Beswick England £30-50 
560 A Beswick pottery figure "Mr Alderman Ptolemy" £25-35 
561 A Beswick pottery figure "Mrs Tiggy Winkle" the base with brown stamp Copyright 1948  

£30-50 
562 A Beswick pottery figure "Appley Dapply" with brown stamp Copyright 1971 £25-35 
563 A Beswick pottery figure "Tom Kitten" with brown stamp £20-30 
564 A Beswick pottery figure "Tabitha Twitchett" with brown stamp £25-35 



21 

565 A Beswick pottery figure "Goody Tiptoes" with brown stamp £20-40 
566 A Beswick pottery figure "Lady Mouse" with brown stamp £20-40 
567 A Beswick pottery figure "Mr Alderman Ptolemy" £20-40 
568 A Beswick pottery figure "Mr Benjamin Bunny" brown stamp Copyright 1965 £30-40 
569 A Beswick pottery figure "Hunca Munca"  £20-40 
570 A Beswick pottery figure "The Old Woman Who Lived in a Shoe" £30-50 
571 A Beswick pottery figure "Mr Jeremy Fisher" £20-30 
572 A Beswick pottery figure "Tom Kitten" £30-40 
573 A Beswick pottery figure "Lady Mouse" £25-35 
574 A Beswick pottery figure "Appley Dapply" £25-35 
575 A Beswick pottery figure "Mrs Rabbit" Copyright 1951 £20-30 
576 A Beswick pottery figure "Diggory Diggory Delvet" Copyright 1982 £20-30 
577 A Beswick pottery figure group "Flopsy Mopsy and Cottontail" £30-50 
578 A Beswick pottery figure "Samuel Whiskers" with gold stamp to the base from F Warren & 

Co. £40-60 
579 A Beswick pottery figure "Timmy Willie From John Townmouse" with gold stamp from F 

Warren & Co £40-60 
580 A Beswick pottery figure "Little Pig Robinson" with gold stamp, from F Warren & Co 

£40-60 
--------------- 
581 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure "The Old Brown Owl", the base with brown stamp mark 

to the base  £25-35 
582 A Beswick pottery figure "Timmy Willy" Copyright 1949 £30-40 
583 A Walt Disney plaster table lamp in the form of Donald Duck 7" £50-75 
584 A 19th Century blue and white floral patterned meat plate decorated an elephant, the base 

impressed Rodgers 20 (slight chip to the base), 21"  £300-500 
585 A Victorian "Worcester" porcelain scent bottle of tear drop form with gilt and birds amidst 

branches decoration and with silver top £40-60 
586 A circular plastic Magic Roundabout tray together with 7 Wade Whimseys £15-25 
587 A Sylvac pottery basket shaped vase decorated a mouse, the base impressed Sylvac 52244 

4" £18-25 
588 A Shelley circular ashtray, , a Delft plate, a Beswick ashtray and a Sylvac figure of cat the 

base impressed 1086  
588a 2 19th Century Oriental plates £10-15 
589 A Spode decanter for Hawkes slo gin, the base marked Copeland Spode M.F.-JH-1 £10-20 
590 A Royal Doulton Edward VII blue and white decorated Coronation plate, the back marked 

Royal Doulton (slight crack) 11" diam £15-25 
591 A Royal Doulton 3 piece floral pattern pottery dressing table set with oval bowl, pedestal 

dish and lidded jar, marked Royal Doulton 76220 £30-50 
592 A pottery Toby jug in the form of a Scotsman (f) £2-3 
593  A opaque glass sculpture of an eagle 8" £25-35 
594 A gilt pottery table lamp with Ormolu mounts 11" £10-15 
595 A pair of cut glass decanters £20-30 
596 A Majolica style barrel and cover 10" £20-30 
597 A cut glass mallet shaped decanter £5-10 
598 A Capo di Monte biscuit porcelain figure of a seated bonnetted lady with bird 8" (f) £15-20 
599 A German salt glazed beer barrel with plated spicket marked Destilerias Berenguers, the 

base impressed La Egipacia Manise 12" (slight chip to top) £10-20 
600 A pair of End of Day glass vases 7" £15-20 
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601 A Chinese green glazed double gourd shaped vase £10-20 
602 A pair of plaster figures of seated angels 7" £5-10 
603 A Venetian painted blue glass decanter and stopper 18" £10-20 
604 A set of 3 modern Wedgwood Mandalay pattern jugs £50-75 
605 A Dartmouth Devon white glazed pottery boat shaped vase 14" (chipped) and 1 other £5-

10  
606 A glass claret jug with plated mounts £5-10 
607 A Victorian circular Mintons T Goode & Co porcelain plate decorated birds amidst 

branches against a deep turquoise ground with gilt banded and pierced border 10" £150-
250 

608 A Worcester china circular pot pouri with pierced grill raised on a circular base, 7" £50-75 
609 A 19th Century Continental green porcelain caddy (no lid) and a circular French jar and 

cover (2) £20-30 
610 A circular Royal Copenhagen Parian plaque depicting classical figures £20-30 
611 A pair of Oriental square porcelain vases with elephant handles 14" £50-75 
612 A Carltonware leaf shaped dish (r) £15-25 
613 A glass vase 8" £15-25 
614 An Oriental pedestal bowl decorated fabulous birds £10-20 
615 A French 20th Century salt box £30-40 
616 A 44 piece suite of soda glass comprising jug, 3 liqueur glasses, 4 shot glasses, 8 sherry 

glasses, 8 port glasses, 2 rummers, 3 tumblers, 9 half pints and 6 pint glasses £40-60 
617 A set of 6 Bohemian glass champagne saucers with hollow stems £40-60 
618 A twin handled French pottery vase and 2 matching vases £25-35 
619 A cut glass ring neck decanter and 2 others £30-50 
620 A Burleighware pottery plate decorated a Gainsborough lady 10" £20-30 
621 An orange Carnival glass dish 10" (2 slight chips to the base) together with 1 other 

Carnival glass dish £30-40 
622 A 9 piece glass dressing table set £15-25 
623 A Sadler teapot in the form of Humpty Dumpty, the base marked RD830.104 Sadler 

England (chip to lid and cracked) 5" £25-35 
624 A 1920's French Art Glass ewer the base indistinctly signed and marked France, 11" £60-

90 
625 A cut glass boat shaped dish 14", 3 cut glass bowls and a powder bowl and cover £10-20 
626 A Royal Doulton Seymour pattern chamber pot £20-30 
627 A German pottery biscuit barrel with floral decoration, 2 pairs of German porcelain plates 

decorated classical ladies, a pair of similar vases, a pottery basket, a silver plated toast rack 
and a Mrs Bridge's preserve jar and cover  £30-40 

628 A quantity of decorative table china £40-60 
629 A large and impressive late Meissen table lamp, the floral encrusted shade with lithophane 

panels, the base decorated a standing couple with dog 21" £300-500 
630 A black glazed pottery chamber pot with chinoiserie decoration £20-30 
631 An Imari style dish 10" and a pair of Staffordshire Chinese Tree pattern plates £10-20 
632 A 19th Century German porcelain twin handled vase decorated a card playing scene 5 1/2" 

£50-75 
633  A circular blue and white Cornish kitchen ware mixing bowl with green shield mark to 

base 10" £20-30 
634 A club shaped decanter, an Ovaltine mixer and a cut glass specimen vase £30-50 
635 A circular Carltonware blue glazed lustre bowl with chinoiserie decoration the base marked 

W R Stoke on Trent, 12"  £50-75 



23 

636 A Victorian circular pottery blug glazed mug decorated stag, 5" £15-25 
637 A 19th Century lustre beaker, a Delft vase and a Royal Worcester mug to commemorate 

the 250th anniversary of the London Hospital (very f) £5-10  
638 A Bernard Moore pottery tobacco jar decorated hares, 5" £20-30 
639 A Quimper ware ashtray the base marked 4593 Perinet Divegginer 4", a Canton circular 

cylindrical jug, a Delft flask and a French pottery vase decorated a horse £20-30 
640 A mallet shaped decanter and stopper, boxed £10-20 
641 An R Seymour & PHZ Dickensware bowl and 6 tea plates £10-20 
642 A opaque glass pedestal bowl 10" £30-40 
643 A circular French cut glass ice bucket and lid with silver plated mounts £10-20 
644 6 Shelley graduated oval pottery meat plates with cape strawberry decoration, the bases 

marked Shelley 12299 (1 chipped) £20-40 
645 A Davenport ivy patterned meat plate (cracked) £5-10 
646 An Art Deco Burleighware pottery vase decorated deer 9" £10-20 
647 A pair of Oriental twin handled pottery vases decorated Dogs of Fo (1f) 16" £30-50 
648 A German porcelain oval panel painted a portrait of a gentleman (cracked) signed Lafusse 

18" contained in a decorative gilt frame £40-60 
649 2 glass decanters (no stoppers) £5-10 
650 An Art Deco Royal Paragon 39 piece tea service with blue floral decoration against a white 

ground, comprising 2 oval sandwich plates, teapot, cream jug and sugar bowl (cream jug 
cracked) 12 tea plates, 12 saucers, 10 cups (4 cracked) £80-120 

651 A 11 piece Wedgwood 1950's garden design dinner service comprising 2 oval pottery meat 
plates, 2 tureens and covers (1f), 5 soup bowls, a sauce boat and 1 dinner plate, together 
with a pottery bust, a waisted vase and a Sylvac boat shaped vase £20-30 

652 A 53 piece Royal Worcester Viceroy pattern dinner service comprising 2 tureens and 
covers, 9 dinner plates, 9 side plates, 11 tea plates, 6 twin handled soup bowls and 16 
saucers £30-50 

653 A 24 piece Royal Doulton Angel Wings pattern dinner service comprising 3 oval meat 
plates, 2 tureens and covers, saucer boat, 6 dinner plates (1 chipped), 6 side plates, 6 tea 
plates £30-50 

654 A 19th Century Continental porcelain chamber pot decorated birds sitting on a branch 
(handle f) £15-25 

655 An ironstone china meat plate 12" and 2 circular ironstone plates decorated storks (3) £20-
30 

656 A 27 piece Stone China dinner service, the back marked Stone China No. 8, comprising 2 
lozenge shaped meat plates, 2 square dishes, sauce tureen, 10 dinner plates, 12 tea plates 
(with heavy old restoration and some ware to the plates)  £20-30 

657 A Prince of Wales pattern pottery meat plate £30-50 
658 A 19th Century oval pottery foot bath (chip to base) £15-25 
659 A Celadon coloured baluster pottery table lamp £20-30 
660 A Doulton Burslem ivory pattern chamber pot £20-30 
661 An 18th/19th Century oval pottery casserole dish decorated game 10" £25-35 
662 A 19th Century yellow glazed and reeded jardiniere stand 24" £30-50 
663 A collection of Hammersley china £20-30 
664 A pottery Whiskey barrel £20-30 
665 A 53 piece Royal Albert Silver Maple pattern dinner/tea service comprising 2 oval meat 

plates, 2 tureens and covers, 8 dinner plates, 2 fruit bowls, 8 side plates, 8 tea plates, 9 
large saucers, 8 small saucers and 5 cups £20-40 



24 

666 A Sadler yellow glazed pottery teapot in the form of a racing car (2 slight chips to rim) 
£30-50 

667 A Philips & Pearce porcelain boat shaped vase in the form of a gondola £10-20 
668 A circular plain mushroom coloured Clarice Cliff bowl the base with rubber stamp mark 

Clarice Cliff and incised 8 1/2  £75-125 
669 A limited edition Royal Worcester bowl to commemorate the Centenary of Carrs Paints 

Ltd. 9" £50-75 
670 A Victorian pink and gilt banded porcelain tazza together with 6 dessert plates £20-20 
671 A blue and white pottery twin handled tureen, a beerstein and a Davenport pottery flower 

vase £35-45 
671a A pair of blue and white floral decorated vases £35-45 
672 A 27 piece Royal Doulton Countess pattern dinner service comprising 10 dinner plates, 10 

side plates and 7 tea plates £40-60 
673 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins Christening set comprising an  oval bowl, a circular bowl, a 

do. plate and  2 mugs (5) £60-90 
674 A Wedgwood plate decorated "The Baked Potato Man" and 1 other decorative plate £5-10 
675 A porcelain boat shaped bowl supported by figures of 4 cherubs £120-150 
676 A faience style pottery wall vase  
677 A pair of floral patterned tazzas  
678 An Art Nouveau style gilt painted table centre piece £35-45 
679 A pair of blue and white hawthorn decorated urns and covers £20-30 
680 A reproduction Victorian blue and white pottery foot bath £30-40 
681 3 Imari style graduated figures of ducks £15-25 
682 A pair of cut glass globular shaped candlesticks £20-30 
683 A reproduction Guiness figure of an ostrich £15-25 
684 A pair of Derby style chamber candlesticks 15-25 
685 A pair of Bristol blue glass scent bottles with plated mounts £15-25 
686 A pair of cut glass fan shaped candlesticks £15-20 
687 A blue cut glass biscuit barrel with hinged lid £120-150 
688 A Victorian pottery table centre piece converted to a table lamp £100-150 
689 A pottery ashtray decorated Miss Michelin £10-20 
690 A pair of 2 cut glass inkwells with gilt metal tops and a ditto pair with silver tops £20-30 
 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 

whether or not bids have been successful. 
 

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst this sale is in progress. 
 

 
I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E 

With effect from the 1st August 2002 our Buyers Premium will increase to 12% plus VAT 
(14.1% INCLUSIVE). 

 
OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 
Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in 
our opinion by that artist. 
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Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the 
manner of that artist. 
 
726 R Malcolm Lloyd, a 19th Century watercolour drawing "Calais Harbour with Sailing Ship 

in Full Sale" 5" x 6" £600-900 
727 R Malcolm Lloyd, a 19th Century watercolour drawer "High and Dry" 7" x 5" £600-900 
728 Anthony Klitz, oil painting on board "View of Pall Mall" 23" x 13" signed   £350-550 
729 Edward Byrne Jones, a signed monochrome print "Hope", printed by The Art Photogravure 

Co. Ltd. 146 The Strand, W.L. signed in the margin 19" x 7" £600-800 
730 FEB, Victorian oil painting on canvas "Austrian Scene - Valley with Cottage" 15" x 11" 

monogrammed £20-30 
731 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas portrait of a "Nobleman" 21" x 16" £500-700 
731a G A Pumfrey, oil painting on canvas still life study "Vase of Flowers" 19" x 15" £250-350 
732 An 18th/19th Century monochrome coaching print after H G Glindoni "Friend or Foe" 8" x 

12" £10-20 
733 E Grieg Hall, a pair of watercolour drawings "Lake Windemere" 12" x 14" £10-20 
734 FGC, A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Mountain Village with Lake and Figures" 9" x 

14" monogrammed £20-30 
735 A Hulk, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Seascape with Rocks and Heavy Sea" 14" oval 

£40-60 
736 An oil painting on canvas "River Scene" indistinctly signed 15" x 19" £20-30 
738 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Highland Scene with Figure and Cattle" 12" x 18" 

indistinctly signed £75-125 
739 A Baxter print "Love Letter Box" 15" x 10" £40-60 
740 A Baxter print "The Day Before Marriage" 14" x 11" £40-60 
741 An 18th/19th Century monochrome print "Mrs William Hope of Amsterdam" 15" x 11" 

£40-60 
742 After Angelica Coughman, an 18th/19th Century coloured print of "Diana and other 

Classical Figure" 11" oval £50-75  
743 G Shroter, a modern oil painting on board, "Continental Market Street Scene"  14" x 23" 

£300-400 
744 A H Bennett, oil painting on canvas "Carting Hay at Henley?" signed and dated '83 15" x 

23" £500-600 
745 An 18th Century coloured print after Bartolozzi, "Alcanzor Zaida - Do Not Break My 

Heart" 12" oval £50-75 
746 Gay Corran, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 10" x 14" £5-10 
747 A 19th Century coloured print "St Peter's Cathedral, Somerset" 13" x 6" £5-10  
748 An Eastern watercolour drawing "Temple in Autumn" 7" x 10" £10-20 
749 Allan Shufflebotham, oil painting on board "Study of a Spitfire Over The White Cliffs of 

Dover" 19" x 23" £20-30 
750 A limited edition coloured print after Charles Bone "Porto di Marata" £20-30 
751 An oleograph  "Artists Studio with Kittens Playing" 15" x 21" £60-80 
752 Liam  Hamley, a coloured print "Athena B, beached at Brighton 1980" 9" x 18" £10-20 
753 A Proctor, watercolour drawing "Study of a Ruin" 9" x 12" the reverse with a Champman 

Bros. label £30-50 
754 Louise Pickard, oil painting on canvas "St Pauls From Cheapside 1928" the reverse with a 

Redfern Gallery label dated 14th Oct. 1928 12" x 15"  £300-500 
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755 A 19th Century oil painting on board, head and shoulders portrait of a "Lurcher" the 
reverse inscribed "Barron aged 3 years August 1877, the property of the author" 9" x 12" 
£100-150 

756 An 18th Century coloured print of 2 dogs "Rosa and Crib", the property of Harry Varelst 
Esq 10" x 14" £40-60 

757 K M Davies, 1930's watercolour drawing "Garden" 8" x 12" £10-20 
758 J Webster, oil painting on board "Country Cottage with Lane" 8" x 11" signed and dated 

1893 £40-60 
759 J Callow, continental watercolour drawing "Mountain Cottage" 9" x 12" £15-25  
760 Janet Marsh,  modern watercolour drawing "Tadpoles Behind the Mill" 9" x 10" £75-125 
761 After Paul de la Roche, "The Execution of Lady Jane Gray" 13" x  15" £20-30 
762 A reproduction 15th Century Flemish School painting "Cognoscenti in Room Hung with 

Pictures" 13" x 15" £20-30 
763 After Frank Wootton, limited edition coloured print "Spitfire Escorting American 

Bombers" signed in the margin 14" x 21" £50-70 
764 Henry R  Fielder, a 19th Century watercolour drawing "The Beehive Gate, Dorking" 11" x 

17" £150-200 
765 Felix Bizien, watercolour drawing "Study of Continental Harbour with Boats and Figures" 

signed 11" x 17" £70-90 
766 An oil painting on board "Nant Crew" 34" x 15" £5-10  
767 Mario Ferdelba, an oil painting on canvas "Street Scene with Figures" signed 19" x 15"     

£75-125 
768 H Masters, watercolour drawing "River Scene with Trees and Ducks" and 1 other "Wooded 

Track" 14" x 10", signed, £10-20 
769 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "Pot Plant and a Driving Whip" 12" x 16" £75-125 
770 A 19th Century oil painting on board "Study of a Lake with Boats Cottage and Figure" 10" 

x 17" £50-75 
771 C Westcott, an 18th/19th Century oil painting on board "Two Horsemen Outside a Tavern" 

6" x 9"  £250-300 
772 After Louis Waine, a monochrome print "Study of Birds" 9" x 12" £25-35 
773 A 19th Century coloured print "Youth and Age" 12" x 9" £15-25 
774 After Broygall, a coloured print "Nativity Scene" 32" x 44" £30-50775 2 19th Century oil 

paintings on canvas "Country Scene with Inn and Figures" and "Country Cottage with 
Cattle Watering" 11" x 15" contained in oak frames £180-220 

 
SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 
776 A George III silver twin handled cup and cover of reeded form raised on a circular base 

with carved ivory pineapple handle, makers mark WP 8" London 1779, 15 ozs  £250-300 
777 A Britannia metal ewer with reeded decoration and scroll handle 7" £20-30 
778 An Edwardian circular cut glass rose bowl with silver rim 6" (marks rubbed) £20-30 
779 A pair modern plain silver candlesticks with bead work decoration 4" £30-40 
780 A Victorian travelling timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals (dial cracked) 

contained in an embossed silver case raised on 4 bun feet 3" London 1898 by the 
Goldsmiths Co. of 112 Regent Street  £400-500 

781 A silver christening tankard with demi-reeded decoration, Birmingham 1924 5 ozs £75-125 
782 A silver plated Rococo style candlestick 13" £20-30 
783 A pair of Edwardian pierced silver bon bon dishes Birmingham 1909 4" 2 ozs £30-40 
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784 A Continental Eastern silver salver with engraved decoration having entwined pierced rope 
edge border marked 925 10" 23 ozs £100-150 

785 A Victorian silver 2 bottle standish of waisted rectangular form raised on panel supports 
complete with 2 cut glass inkwells with silver rims 6" 5 ozs Sheffield 1841 £200-250 

786 A 19th Century Sheffield plate chamber stick with snuffer by Matthew Bolton with bead 
work border £50-75  

787 A Victorian Britannia metal teapot of rectangular form with demi-reeded decoration £10-
20 

788 An unusual Victorian silver plated 7 bar toast rack of perpendicular form raised on an oval 
pierced base (1 bar missing) £30-40 

789 A pair of plain silver candlesticks, Birmingham 1946 10" £275-325 
790 A circular silver plated teapot with engraved decoration and bead work border £20-30 
791 An Eastern silver cigarette box with niello decoration 6" £15-25 
792 A Victorian silver plated 7 bar toast rack £10-20 
793 A pair of oval pierced silver bon bon dishes, Birmingham 1912 6", 4 ozs £50-75 
794 A Victorian oval cut glass dressing table jar with silver lid London 1896 £20-30 
795 A pair of silver stub candlesticks, Birmingham 1960 £15-25 
796 A pierced and engraved circular silver salver raised on 3 hoof supports 7" Chester 1913 

£50-75  
797 2 cut glass ink wells with brass mounts £50-75 
798 A modern silver bottle stopper in the form of a golfer £10-20 
799 A cut glass hair tidy with embossed silver lid, Birmingham 1912 together with a circular 

cut glass rouge pot with embossed silver lid, Birmingham 1908 (2) £10-20 
800 A pair of plain silver stub candlesticks 4" £20-30 
801 A Victorian silver plated pepperette in the form of a miniature watering can 3" £30-40 
802 A pair of silver twin handled trophy cups Birmingham 1934, 4" £10-20 
803 A silver christening tankard, Birmingham 1953, 2 ozs £50-75 
804 A pierced circular silver dish holder, Chester, a silver mustard pot (f), a silver salt (f) and a 

silver pepperette £20-30 
805 An ivory cigarette holder carved a monkey £20-30 
806 An ivory paper knife  
807 A Victorian cut glass circular ink well with floral cast silver lid, London 1897, 5 1/2" £100-

150 
808 A Dunhill gold plated gas lighter £15-25 
809 A Dunhill gold plated gas lighter, patent no. 2.83.909 £15-25 
810 A "silver" compact and 6 silver buttons £40-60 
811 A circular silver plated "olive" dish, a plated figure of a donkey and a spoon set a sixpence 

£5-10  
812 An amber and silver mounted brooch £20-30 
813 A pair of Niello dress clips £10-20 
814 A string of green peridot beads £10-20 
815 An embossed silver whistle together with a jade coloured seal £20-30 
816 An Edwardian silver vesta case, Birmingham 1909 £40-60817 An Eastern "bone" and 

engraved silver and enamel bracelet £5-10  
818 A Kingsway brass No. 5 petrol lighter, a Zippo lighter and 3 others £10-20 
819 A silver plated cigarette box and a small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
820 A pair of 19th Century silver plated snuffers £20-30 
821 A gold bar brooch set amethysts and demi-pearls £40-60 
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822 An Art Deco Schaefer ballpoint ben contained in a reeded Continental silver case marked 
925, the clip set 11 diamonds £250-300 

823 A gold bracelet £20-30 
824 2 gold bar brooches £30-40 
825 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 5 graduated diamonds £175-225 
826 A 9ct gold bar brooch set amethysts £20-30 
827 A 3 stone cross-over illusion set diamond ring £50-75 
828 A gold signet ring set a coin and garnets to the shoulders £30-40 
829 A gold dress ring set an oval cut aquamarine supported by 2 rows of diamonds £40-60 
830 A lady's gold dress ring set 3 square cut sapphires £30-50 
831 A lady's gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by numerous diamonds £40-60 
832 A lady's white gold dress ring set a single green stone £30-50 
833 A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by numerous diamonds £40-60 
834 A gold dress ring set a triangular cut aquamarine and 6 diamonds £30-50 
835 A 19th Century circular silver Russian and enamelled salt, the base marked 84 AH, 2" 

£150-200 
836 A gilt metal pendant set 2 cut hard stones £30-50 
837 A Continental gold signet ring set a shield carved nephrite £35-45 
838 A pair of 9ct gold cufflinks £25-35 
839 A 9ct gold cross  £70-90 
840 A white gold  half eternity ring set rubies and diamonds £200-300 
841 A lady's rectangular wristwatch on a 9ct gold bracelet £50-75 
842 A lady's gold Art Deco style dress ring set a blue stone and 4 diamonds £125-175 
843 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a rectangular cut emerald £100-150 
844 A gold bracelet formed from 5 American gold 5 cent pieces £80-100 
845 A 19th Century shell carved cameo brooch of a landscape scene (f) contained in a gilt 

metal mount £10-20 
846 A Continental open faced pocket watch contained in an 18ct gold case hung on a gilt chain 

£35-45 
847 A pair of 9ct gold oval cufflinks £10-20 
848 A lady's circular bar brooch set turquoise £45-55 
849 A gold ring set an oval cut amethyst £30-50 
850 A 19th Century Russian silver and enamelled Kovsch the base marked 84 M3 £400-450 
851 A white gold ring set a green stone £40-60 
852 A gold dress ring set baguette cut sapphires supported by 2 diamonds £40-60 
853 A gold dress ring set a rectangular cut green stone supported by diamonds £40-60 
854 A gold floral design dress ring set a diamond and sapphires £40-60 
855 A gold dress ring set 3 emeralds supported by diamonds £30-50 
856 A gentleman's gold signet ring set numerous diamonds £30-50 
857 A gold dress ring set a heart cut amber coloured stone £20-30 
858 A gold dress ring set diamonds in the form of a V £30-50 
859 A pair of earrings set sapphires and diamonds £40-60 
860 A set of 5 Edwardian Old English silver pattern table spoons Sheffield 1901 £20-30 
861 A square silver plated dish frame raised on 4 bun supports and a silver plated christening 

tankard £10-20 
862 A silver plated Jersey milk canister, an oval twin handled silver plated sugar bowl, ditto 

cream jug and a circular silver vase (f) £10-20 
863 A silver plated entree dish and cover with bead work border £10-20 
864 A circular silver plated pedestal bowl with cast borders 11" £15-25 
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865 A silver plated twin handled galleried tray, a 4 piece Art Deco silver plated tea service by 
Mappin & Webb comprising teapot, hotwater jug, twin handled sugar basin and tongs, 
together with a planished tankard, a silver mustard pot and a plated bean end coffee spoon 
£30-50 

866 A 9ct gold dress ring set a rectangular cut garnet £75-100 
867 A pair of gentleman's 9ct gold oval cufflinks set cabouchon cut rubies £75-100 
868 A 9ct gold signet ring £10-20869 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut garnet £50-75 
870 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut blue stone £100-150 
871 A lady's white gold bar brooch set a rectangular cut sapphire £200-250 
872 A gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut hardstone £130-180 
873 A 9ct gold dress ring set a green garnet £40-60 
874 A gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut blue stone £55-75 
875 A Danish silver and enamel brooch in the form of a fern leaf £10-20 
876 A gold bar brooch in the form of a dove set demi-pearls £15-25 
877 A lady's 18ct gold signet ring, an eternity ring and a gilt metal locket hung on a gold chain 

£15-25 
878 An Edwardian gold pendant set a garnet hung on a fine gold chain £20-30 
879 A silver gilt brooch set white and blue stones £150-200 
880 A "silver" ribbon shaped pendant and an Eastern filigree brooch decorated and charioteer 

£5-10  
881 A 9ct gold bar brooch set an amethyst £20-30 
882 A lady's gold dress ring set a large oval cut sapphire surrounded by 10 diamonds (approx 

0.91ct) £600-800 
883 A lady's gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds and 6 small diamonds to the shoulders 

(approx 1.81ct) £1700-2200 
884 A lady's floral design dress ring set diamonds £150-200 
885 A lady's white gold or platinum dress ring set a diamond surrounded by numerous 

diamonds £250-300 
886 A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut aquamarine surrounded by 16 diamonds £275-325 
887 A lady's gold dress ring set a triangular shaped diamonds surrounded by numerous 

diamonds, the shoulders set baguette cut diamonds £300-400 
888 A lady's gold dress ring set 3 sapphires supported by diamonds £150-200 
889 A gold dress ring set 3 diamonds supported by numerous diamonds (approx 1.25ct) £650-

750 
890 A lady's gold dress ring set a lozenge shaped aquamarine supported by diamonds £300-400 
891 A gold dress ring set 3 circular cut emeralds supported by diamonds £225-275 
892 A  lady's white gold or platinum set solitaire diamond engagement ring each shoulder set a 

baguette cut diamond (approx 0.89/0.11cts) £600-800 
893 A lady's gold dress ring set 5 rubies supported by diamonds £150-200 
894 4, 1780 Mary Theresa coins, converted for use as napkin rings £15-25 
895 A glass hip flask with silver and leather mounts with detachable cup, Sheffield 1938 £40-

60 
896 A pair of carved ivory chop sticks £10-20 
897 An oval silver plated platter with bracketed border and 6 goblets £10-20 
898 A pair of Sheffield plate wine coasters with gadrooned borders £40-60 
899 A James Heeley & Sons patent double lever cork screw £30-50 
900 A British Transport Commission Police helmet and 2 British Transport Police helmet 

plates £15-25 
901 An RAF Pathfinder Squadron badge? £10-20 
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902 A quantity of various coins £15-25 
903 A pair of 19th Century silver plated telescopic candlesticks £10-20 
904 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover with bead work border £15-25 
905 An oval silver plated platter with bead work border 14" £20-30 
906 A 19th Century Sheffield plate meat cover by John Bryan 13" £20-30 
907 A quantity of various Masonic regalia, Royal Arch apron and Provincial apron £25-35 
908 A Victorian 24 piece canteen of silver cutlery comprising 6 fish knives and forks and 6 

fruit knives and forks, contained in an oak canteen box by the Goldsmiths and Silversmiths 
Company £75-125 

909 A German silver plated 3 piece carving set and 1 other carving set £25-35 
910 3 sets of 6 tea knives with bone handles, cased £10-20 
911 A walnutwood canteen box containing 6 silver plated fish knives and forks £25-35 
912 A set of 12 table knives by A E Poston of Sheffield, cased, 6 stainless steel Old English 

pattern fish knives and forks, ditto pastry forks, a  2 piece carving set and a 7 piece silver 
plated Old English pattern fruit set, cased £20-30 

913 A 43 piece canteen of Mappin & Webb cutlery with wooden handles, comprising 2 serving 
spoons, 6 soup spoons, 6 dessert spoons, 6 large table knives and forks, 6 small table 
knives and forks and 6 tea spoons £10-20 

914 A 3 piece carving set with stag horn handles £10-20 
915 A lady's ostrich feather fan with tortoiseshell sticks £50-75 
916 A lady's pink ostrich feather fan with carved ivory sticks £50-75 
917 A lady's ostrich feather fan with tortoiseshell sticks £50-75 
918 A fine quality lady's painted peacock feather fan with carved and pierced ivory sticks £100-

150 
919 A 19th Century Oriental carved hardstone netsuke in the form of mushrooms £30-50 
920 A silver and tortoiseshell 3 piece dressing table set comprising hand mirror, hair brush and 

clothes brush, London 1932 £125-175 
921 A silver and tortoiseshell mounted clothes brush £20-30 
922 A pierced circular silver plated bottle holder, an oval galleried dish holder, a small trinket 

box and a pin tray £10-20 
924 A 5 row choker of black and grey "baroque pearls" £125-175  
925 A string of hard stone beads £30-50 
926 A lady's 18ct gold engagement ring set 3 diamonds £250-300 
927 An Edwardian "gold" mourning brooch set 3 tigers eyes £30-50 
928 A gold dress ring set a rectangular cut vidian coloured stone £50-75 
929 An engraved silver bangle £10-20 
930 A silver bracelet set mother of pearl panels £10-15 
931 A lady's Omega wristwatch contained in a gold plated case £5-10 
932 A collection of 7 various stick pins £70-90  
933 A cut glass pepper with silver mounts, 4 other cut glass condiments, a Victorian embossed 

silver jam spoon (f), a silver Old English pattern salt spoon and a silver plated dish £15-25 
934 A gentleman's Ingasol pocket watch contained in a chromium plated case and a ditto 

Aviation (2) £15-25 
935 A black cameo portrait brooch and a gilt metal enamelled brooch in the form of a bird £5-

10  
936 A Victorian embossed silver circular rouge pot, London 1894 £50-75 
937 A silver and gold bar brooch in the form of a dove and a silver bar brooch (2) £10-20 
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938 An Eastern embossed silver 3 piece condiment set comprising salt, pepper and mustard, 2 
cut glass condiments with silver mounts, a silver plated stub candlestick and a set of 6 
silver plated egg cups £15-25 

939 A gold wedding/dress ring set numerous diamonds £30-50 
940 An engraved oval silver plated tea tray 16" £10-20 
941 4 oval silver plated platters with gadrooned borders £30-50 
942 A pair of large and impressive silver plated lamp bases with gadrooned borders, 23" £125-

175 
943 A 19th/20th Century silver plated 5 light candelabrum (base f) £75-125  
944 A silver plated twin handled wine cooler £20-30 
945 A cut glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a silver plated reeded column by Hewkin & Heath 

£30-50 
946 2 strings of hardstone beads £5-10  
947 A set of 5 mother of pearl caviar spoons £20-30 
948 A Georgian style 3 piece silver tea service of baluster form with gadrooned borders, 

comprising teapot, cream jug and hotwater jug Birmingham 1963 29ozs  £200-300 
949 A silver salver with bracketed border, raised on 3 scrolled supports, inscribed, Sheffield 

1924, by Walker & Hall 16" 54 ozs   £400-500 
950 2 cased sets of manicure implements £10-20 
951 The British Commonwealth Society the 7th to the 12th commemorative medal issue 

comprising 18 silver medals, cased £75-125 
952 A 3 piece silver backed dressing table set with hairbrush, clothes brush and comb 

Birmingham 1922 and 24 £40-60 
953 A collection of earrings £10-15 
954 A collection of lighters etc £5-10 
955 An oval silver plated tray and a small collection of plated items £5-10 
956 An American gold college ring Towson State 1973 set a cabouchon cut blue stone £100-

150 
957 A circular oak cheese board contained in a pierced silver plated frame £10-20 
958 A Boyds patent silver plated hot plate 15" £20-30 
959 An Edwardian tapered cut glass claret jug with silver collar and handle, London 1902 

£200-300 
960 A canteen of Old English pattern chromium plated cutlery contained in an oak canteen box 

£30-50 
961 A silver plated muffin dish and cover and a collection of silver plated items £15-25 
962 A large collection of silver plated items including 4 coffee pots, 6 candelabrum, 

miscellaneous dishes, cake baskets etc, etc, etc, £30-50 
963 A modern embossed silver 4 piece dressing table set comprising 2 hair brushes, hand 

mirror and clothes brush £75-100  
964 A pair of 19th Century Sheffield plate candlesticks by Matthew Bolton 9" £100-150 

End of Sale. 
Thank you for your attendance and bidding 

 
The next Auction of Antiques and Collectors items will be Wednesday 25th September 2002.  

Entries are invited for this sale, closing date Monday 16th September. 
 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E 
As of the 1st August 2002 our Buyers Premium has increased to 12% plus VAT (14.1% 

INCLUSIVE). 


